
Annexure-2 
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Starwort Engineers Private Limited, Date of Commencement of CIRP- 16-07-2024, List of 

Creditors as on 08-01-2025 List of Operational Creditors belonging (Except Workmen and Employees) 
(Amount in ₹) 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
creditor 

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent 
claim 

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be set 
off 

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted 

Amount of 
claim under 
verification 

Remarks, if any 
Date of 
receipt 

Amount 
claimed 

Amount of   
claim 
admitted 

Nature of 
claim 

Amount 
covered 
by 
security 
interest 

Amount 
covered by 
Guarantee 

Whether 
related 
Party 

% 
Voting 
share in 
CoC 

 

1 
Bhagwati 

Prasad Khetan 
Trust 

 

14/10/2024 

 

9,47,59,687.58 

 

40,53,527 

 
Unsecured 
Creditor 

 

- 

 

- 

 

NO 

 

NA 

 

NIL 

 

NIL 

 

9,07,06,160 

 

NIL 

The claim towards 
arrears of Rent is 
accepted on the basis 
of Order of Hon’ble 
Small Causes Court, 
Mumbai dated 30th 
September, 2022. 
However, the claim 
which pertains to the 
arrears of the 
Municipal Taxes are 
concerned it is stated 
that the claim filed by 
Trust does not depict 
any document which 
can demonstrate the 
same. 

 
2 Karanja 

Terminal 
Logistics 
Private 
Limited 

 
14/10/2024 

 
40,75,10,540 

 
 Unsecured 

Creditor 

 
- 

 
- 

 
NO 

 
NA 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
40,75,10,540 

 
NIL 

 

 
Total 

 
50,22,70,227 

 
40,53,527 

        
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


